AP10N10K
N-Channel Power MOSFET
AIIP。1WER
DATA SHEET
T 100% Rg & UIS Test
T Simple Drive Requirement
T Fast Switching Characteristic
T R。HS c。mpliant & Hal。gen-Free
D BVoss
Ros(ON)
lo
100V
135m0
10A
G
s T0-252（四
Description
AP10N10K series are from Advanced Power innovated design and
silicon process technology to achieve the lowest possible on­
resistance and fast switching performance. It provides the designer
with an extreme efficient device for use in a wide range of power
applications.
The T0-252 package is widely preferred for all commercial-industrial
SU『face mount applications using infrared reflow technique and
suited for high current application due to the low connection
resistance.
Absolute Maximum Ratings＠卫豆豆。
Symbol Units
v
+20 v
8.1 A
5.1 A
28 A
20.8 w
2 w
8 mJ
-55 to 150 ℃
-55 to 150 ℃
℃RU
呵，品产MT
m一
由一
＠
v
－
v
－
h
TJ
Storage Temperature Range
Operating Junction Temperature Range
a
T
a
－
D
－
叫－
w
f
h
－
N ，一
T一
阳
Parameter Value
6
62.5
川－
w－
w阳!!j-a
Maximum Thermal Resistance, Junction-case
Maximum Thermal Resis阳nee, Junction-ambient (PCB mou川）3
All Power Semiconduct。「co.,Ltd v1.0
AIIP。1WER
DATA SHEET AP10N10K
N-Channel Power MOSFET
Electrical Characteristics＠＇飞＝25
。
C(unless 。therwise specified)
Symbol
BVDss
RDS(ON)
VGS(th)
9ts
IDss
IGss
Og
09s
Q9d
�（on)
�（曲
4
Ciss
Coss
Crss
Rg
Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance2
Gate Threshold Voltage
Forward Transconductance
Drain-Source Leakage Current
Gate-Source Leakage
Total Gate Charge
Gate-Source Charge
Gate-Drain （”Miller'’） Charge
Turn-on Delay Time
Rise Time
Turn-off Delay Time
Fall Time
Input Capacitance ／主工
Output Capacitance Ir
Reverse Transf要r...-e曹ac{ta�c�，
Gate Resis伊币cer 飞＇，，
Test Conditions
VGs=OV, ID=250uA
VGs=10V, ID=SA
VGs=4.5V, ID=3A
VDs=VGs, ID=250uA
VDs=10V, ID=SA
VDs=BOV, VGs=OV
VGs＝ 土20V, VDs=OV
ID=SA
VDs=BOV
VGs=10V
由队杰、
ID=SA
RG
=3.30
VG�·千QV
百i�
飞i
f= yO,MHz
＼之二／
s。uω
Sy币盼l、 \\ \\Pa�，�专ter
VsD 1飞＼主－�川剑、Qn \f.�1,tagir
t咽 '\/ 卫e�r-豆♂除∞民ry Time
Orr \ r Rev�王军Recov町Charge
Notes:
1.Pulse width limited by Max. junction temperature.
2.Pulse test
3.Surface mounted on 1 in2 copper pad of FR4 board
4.Starting飞＝25°C , VDD
=SOV, L=1mH, RG
=250
All Power Semiconduct。「co.,Ltd
Test Conditions
15=5A, V Gs=OV
ls=SA, V Gs=OV,
dl/dt= 1 OOA/µs
2
Min. Typ. Max. Units
100 ． ． v
． ． 135 mo
． ． 145 mo
． 3 v
． 17 ． s
． ． 25 uA
． 丰10.Q nA
,....;11二吁7：号、
I nC
飞
、乌 �）�
' nC
／ 飞♀�
1'
::-nc ..... �飞
�� 6＼‘
、 n、、s.,-
〉「 8 飞、〉 － ns
\ －� 4绍：辛 ns
艺工／ 3 ns
580 928 pF
． 27 ． pF
． 19 ． pF
． 2 4 。
Min. Typ. Max. Units
． ． 1.3 v
． 20 ． ns
． 18 ． nC
v1.0
AIIP。1WER
DATA SHEET AP10N10K
N-Channel Power MOSFET
JOV
－王iv
－ � －＋ －t;j二：在
－ � －＋ － it+
- � --1--t-� --!- -
1ov_
'7.0V 叶1哇」
�.ov
｝二 ；；；,1.nv
气甲马H
S
K
撞
U
S
E
RM m
qh- � --1- -!-寸
3
莲
E
MWK
且
G
S
E
q
ah
了- � --1- -!-
I l寸
． ． ．
j
－－↓－－
"'
了
『SI I 51 Ill
T1’Junction Temperature (0 C)
Fig 4. Normalized On-Resistance
二二二
‘·
-111
4 I lJ 2‘
V DS , Drain-to-Source Voltage (l1
Fig 1. Typical Output Characteristics
L E 节A
Tc�25°
’
飞
c::
le
、V
言
旨
自唱 ,,,
v.s. Junction Temperature
-� --1---:- 十
I» =rmAI
- -1-－→－－ →－－
← ＋ -·--H
-!---Ct
l斗
『
EUA
h，
晶
宫
EKS
迦
’‘、
咱
骂『
＋ -� --1---:-
.,
← -·--H
→
•
-10,
． ． "' 2”
T1 ,Junction Temperature ( 0 CJ
Fig 6. Gate Threshold Voltage v.s.
Junction Temperature
" _,.L2 V IA U I.I 1
Vsn, Source-to-Drain Voltage (l1
Fig 5. Forward Characteristic of
Reverse Diode
v1.0 3 All Power Semiconduct。「co.,Ltd
AP10N10K
N-Channel Power MOSFET
AIIP。1WER
DATA SHEET
产1.0MHz
2…
I»
= SA
VDS
=SOV
Ill－「lllIll－「lll
→
3卡
l
l
←
l
l
←
＋
→
←
i--1--f--1--t--1 －�
(j', ,'"
"'
←
 Il－－「lIl－
－
－
←
l
l
←
＋
→
 Ill－l「Ill－
→
,,,
Q G , Total Grlte Charge nC)
飞抖土i-l--t--1--t －＋±←
"v
DS
D加－ω品rce Vot'i'ag，叫，�
＂
飞
阳Typic了若7飞户
""
Fig 7. Gate Charge Characteristics
’飞
电、．，
<I .....
ri" l飞飞片iNWl71 民
\1\1 lmU民 l l川户’
极L
I
�
哇R几
｜ ｜ ｜｜｜｜｜｜｜ ｜ ｜ ｜｜｜
...”’ a‘··” …2 ·ω
t, Pulse Wi，“‘ （s)
.,
Fig 10. Effective Transient Thermal Impedance
Vos
90%
VG
QG
10V
10%
Vas
向←→i
td(off) fr Charge Q
Fig 11. Switching Time Waveform Fig 12. Gate Charge Waveform
All Power Semiconduct。「co.,Ltd 4 v1.0
AP10N10K
N-Channel Power MOSFET
AIIP。1WER
DATA SHEET
s”
·::'2_,5,'.' {' - .J. - - －－ 」－ －」－－ j_ T_
止 L J_
J:
V
冒F
' 「 寸
--T--
「
"
”
”
气。
屋
EEEM『
EEG
吉
岛国aq
－
Eh
d
-:- -t － 「 －�－ i
I» , Drain Current (A)
Fig 13. Typ. Drain-Source on State
Resistance
I且是栩J_＿」－－ __ j_ __ - -:-－十－：－－
，
‘
国筒、－
m
』EH堪回－
Ersk
All Power Semiconduct。「co.,Ltd 5 v1.0
AP10N10K
N-Channel Power MOSFET
MARKING INFORMATION
10N10
YWWSSS
All Power Semiconduct。「co.,Ltd
Part Number
Date Code (YWWSSS)
Y: Last Digit Of The Year
WW: Week
SSS : Sequence
6
AIIP。1WER
DATA SHEET
v1.0
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  Quan Li manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
614233C  648584F  MCH3443-TL-E  MCH6422-TL-E  FDPF9N50NZ  FW231A-TL-E  APT5010JVR  NTNS3A92PZT5G  IRF100S201
JANTX2N5237  2SK2464-TL-E  2SK3818-DL-E  FCA20N60_F109  FDZ595PZ  STD6600NT4G  FSS804-TL-E  2SJ277-DL-E  2SK1691-DL-
E  2SK2545(Q,T)  D2294UK  405094E  423220D  MCH6646-TL-E  TPCC8103,L1Q(CM  367-8430-0972-503  VN1206L  424134F  026935X
051075F  SBVS138LT1G  614234A  715780A  NTNS3166NZT5G  751625C  873612G  IRF7380TRHR  IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1
RJK60S3DPP-E0#T2  RJK60S5DPK-M0#T0  APT5010JVFR  APT12031JFLL  APT12040JVR  DMN3404LQ-7  NTE6400  JANTX2N6796U
JANTX2N6784U  JANTXV2N5416U4  SQM110N05-06L-GE3  SIHF35N60E-GE3  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)